

Market Announcement

20 February 2020

Moreton Resources Ltd (ASX: MRV) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Moreton Resources Ltd ('MRV') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of MRV, pending a response to ASX's queries.

Issued by

Lauren Osbich

Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



20 February 2020

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

By Electronic Lodgement

FURTHER UNSECURED NOTE FUNDING RECEIVED

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Moreton Resources Ltd (**ASX:MRV**) ("the Company") requests a voluntary suspension over the Company's securities from the commencement of trade on Thursday, 20 February 2020.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2 the Company provides the following information regarding the request:

- 1. The reason for the voluntary suspension is to allow the Company to finalise responses to an ASX query letter.
- 2. The Company expects the voluntary suspension to end at the commencement of trade Monday 24th February 2020, when it anticipates responses will be finalised.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

This announcement is approved for release by the Moreton Resources Ltd Board.

Tristan Garthe Company Secretary Moreton Resources Ltd

END -

T: +61 (7) 4653 1769

E: admin@moretonresources.com.au

W: www.moretonresources.com.au